Date

5 August 2018

16 July 2018

19 July 2018

23 July 2018

7 August 2018

25 August 2018

25 August 2018

4 QOctober 2018

4 QOctober 2018

23 November 2018

27 November 2018

29 November 2018

‘L LIvingstone

V-SH RE COUNCIL

MAYOR'’S DISCRETIONARY FUND FROM 2018/2019

Organisation / Individual

Oak Tree Retirement Village

Cockscomb Veterans Bush Retreat

Yeppoon Choral Society

Emu Park Veterans Golf Club

St Benedict’s and Sacred Heart School P&C

Marlborough District Pony Club

Yeppoon State High School P&C

St Brendan’s College P&F

Emu Park Swimming Club

Paul Mitchell

Queensland Country Women’s Association

Emu Park & District Men’s Activity Shed

Purpose of Donation

Financial assistance for lucky door price at Seniors Week Events

Financial assistance for National Veterans Day Commemorations for 50" Anniversary of
the SVN Battles of Coral and Balmoral

Financial assistance for production ‘The King and I’

Financial assistance for Veterans Open Golf Championships 2018 including prize money

Financial assistance to run a community presentation ‘Happier on Purpose’

Financial assistance for the purchase of additional equipment at Pony Club

Financial assistance for the Yeppoon State High School Night of Excellence Awards

Financial assistance for the Local Mayor Award for Community Service

Financial assistance for the purchase of trophies for the Emu Park Novice Swimming
Carnival

Financial assistance for the purchase of gifts and food for the survivors of domestic and
family violence across Livingstone Shire

Financial assistance for the 90" Anniversary of the QCWA Rotunda and re-opening

Reimbursement of annual lease fee

Amount

200.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

200.00

250.00

500.00

499.00

500.00

300.00



19 February 2019

19 March 2019

19 March 2019

29 March 2019

16 April 2019

2 May 2019

Queensland Country Women’s Association Capricornia Division Town Hall hire for the Meet ‘n” Greet Function

Queensland Parliament Flood Appeal

Sisters of North Flood Appeal

Community Solutions

CQU Village Festival

Yeppoon Rugby League Football Club

Financial assistance for the Queensland Parliament’s Flood Appeal

Financial assistance towards the Mark Coombe ‘Up-from-here’ painting

Financial assistance towards catering for the disability workshop

Financial assistance towards the 2019 Village Festival

Financial assistance for the connection of the sewerage system

TOTAL DONATED AS 30 JUNE 2019

122.00

1500.00

250.00

260.00

500.00

1900.00

$9481.00



