

## MAYOR'S DISCRETIONARY FUND FROM 2018/2019

Date	Organisation / Individual	Purpose of Donation	Amount
5 August 2018	Oak Tree Retirement Village	Financial assistance for lucky door price at Seniors Week Events	200.00
16 July 2018	Cockscomb Veterans Bush Retreat	Financial assistance for National Veterans Day Commemorations for 50 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the SVN Battles of Coral and Balmoral	500.00
19 July 2018	Yeppoon Choral Society	Financial assistance for production 'The King and I'	500.00
23 July 2018	Emu Park Veterans Golf Club	Financial assistance for Veterans Open Golf Championships 2018 including prize money	500.00
7 August 2018	St Benedict's and Sacred Heart School P&C	Financial assistance to run a community presentation 'Happier on Purpose'	500.00
25 August 2018	Marlborough District Pony Club	Financial assistance for the purchase of additional equipment at Pony Club	500.00
25 August 2018	Yeppoon State High School P&C	Financial assistance for the Yeppoon State High School Night of Excellence Awards	200.00
4 October 2018	St Brendan's College P&F	Financial assistance for the Local Mayor Award for Community Service	250.00
4 October 2018	Emu Park Swimming Club	Financial assistance for the purchase of trophies for the Emu Park Novice Swimming Carnival	500.00
23 November 2018	Paul Mitchell	Financial assistance for the purchase of gifts and food for the survivors of domestic and family violence across Livingstone Shire	499.00
27 November 2018	Queensland Country Women's Association	Financial assistance for the 90 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the QCWA Rotunda and re-opening	500.00
29 November 2018	Emu Park & District Men's Activity Shed	Reimbursement of annual lease fee	300.00

		TOTAL DONATED AS 30 JUNE 2019	\$9481.00
2 May 2019	Yeppoon Rugby League Football Club	Financial assistance for the connection of the sewerage system	1900.00
16 April 2019	CQU Village Festival	Financial assistance towards the 2019 Village Festival	500.00
29 March 2019	Community Solutions	Financial assistance towards catering for the disability workshop	260.00
19 March 2019	Sisters of North Flood Appeal	Financial assistance towards the Mark Coombe 'Up-from-here' painting	250.00
19 March 2019	Queensland Parliament Flood Appeal	Financial assistance for the Queensland Parliament's Flood Appeal	1500.00
19 February 2019	Queensland Country Women's Association Capricornia Division	Town Hall hire for the Meet 'n' Greet Function	122.00